©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2016

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 137]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY MAY 31, 2016 Vaikasi 18, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2047

Part I

Notifications or orders regarding first appointments, investiture of magisterial powers, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

(Special-B)

Secretariat, 31st May 2016.

No. I/PUSP/14(c-1)/2016.

[MINISTERS - APPOINTMENT AND ALLOCATION OF SUBJECTS AMONG MINISTERS - ORDERED - ERRATUM TO THE NAME OF THIRU UDUMALAI RADHAKRISHNAN - ISSUED.]

The following Government Order is published:—

[G.O. Ms. No. 544, Public (Special-B), 31st May 2016, Vaikasi 18, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2047.]

Read:

- 1. G.O. Ms. No. 511, Public (Special-B) Department, dated 23-05-2016.
- 2. G.O. Ms. No. 512, Public (Special-B) Department, dated 23-05-2016.
- 3. G.O. Ms. No. 529, Public (Special-B) Department, dated 28-05-2016.

ORDER: No. 544, Public (Special-B), 31st May 2016.

The name of Minister for Housing & Urban Development be spelt as "Thiru Udumalai K Radhakrishnan" instead of Thiru Udumalai Radhakrishnan wherever it occurs in the Government Orders read above.

(By Order of the Governor)

K. GNANADESIKAN, *Chief Secretary.*

Secretariat, 31st May 2016.

No. I/PUSP/14(c-2)/2016.

[MINISTERS - APPOINTMENT AND ALLOCATION OF SUBJECTS AMONG MINISTERS - ORDERED - ERRATUM TO THE NAME OF THIRU K.P. ANBAZHAGAN - ISSUED.]

The following Government Order is published:—

[G.O. Ms. No. 545, Public (Special-B), 31st May 2016, Vaikasi 18, Thunmugi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2047.]

READ:

- 1. G.O. Ms. No. 511, Public (Special-B) Department, dated 23-05-2016.
- 2. G.O. Ms. No. 512, Public (Special-B) Department, dated 23-05-2016.
- 3. G.O. Ms. No. 529, Public (Special-B) Department, dated 28-05-2016.

ORDER: No. 545, Public (Special-B), 31st May 2016.

The name of Minister for Higher Education be spelt as "Thiru K.P. Anbalagan" instead of Thiru K.P. Anbazhagan wherever it occurs in the Government Orders read above

(By Order of the Governor)

K. GNANADESIKAN, Chief Secretary.